Pune under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and
Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Renewal
Online) during the year 2024-25.

1 am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Rs.107323/-

Sir

(Rupees One lakh Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only) towards Scholarship
as recurring grant to Indian Institute of Science Education And Research Pune under the
Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2022-23 (Renewal

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3 . The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.107323/-(Rupees One lakh Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute
of Science Education And Research Pune in their Bank Account No.31125298801 in Indian
Institute of Science Education And Research Pune, Branch at Ncl Campus Branch, Pune